
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269103 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -28.57 % -20.63 % -20.63 %

45,000.00 -18,000.00 50,000.00 -13,000.00 50,000.00 -13,000.0063,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 11/1

L.S. 16.09 % 29.89 % 3.45 %

101,000.00 14,000.00 113,000.00 26,000.00 90,000.00 3,000.0087,000.00

STRUCTURE

379.0000
3 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W32BTG

247.0000 L.F. -5.25 % 280.0000 -30.00 % 325.0000 -18.75 %

93,613.00 -5,187.00 69,160.00 -29,640.00 80,275.00 -18,525.00
400.0000
98,800.00

4 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 11/1 SPAN 2 REPLACEMENT

L.S. -26.86 % -5.71 % 16.00 %

128,000.00 -47,000.00 165,000.00 -10,000.00 203,000.00 28,000.00175,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

1.0000
6 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY -99.33 % 157.0000 4.67 % 30.0000 -80.00 %

30.00 -4,470.00 4,710.00 210.00 900.00 -3,600.00
150.0000
4,500.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

2.0000
8 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

980.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 %

1,960.00 -2,940.00 2,940.00 -1,960.00 3,920.00 -980.00
5.0000

4,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269103 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

50.0000
9 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

40.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 17.5000 16.67 % 50.0000 233.33 %

2,000.00 1,400.00 700.00 100.00 2,000.00 1,400.00
15.0000
600.00

0.8000
10 PAINT LINE

880.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 1.2000 20.00 % 1.5000 50.00 %

704.00 -176.00 1,056.00 176.00 1,320.00 440.00
1.0000
880.00

4.0000
11 SIGN COVERING

470.0000 S.F. -50.00 % 3.0000 -62.50 % 2.2500 -71.88 %

1,880.00 -1,880.00 1,410.00 -2,350.00 1,057.50 -2,702.50
8.0000

3,760.00
12 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4684

L.S. 59.09 % 140.91 % 13.64 %

17,500.00 6,500.00 26,500.00 15,500.00 12,500.00 1,500.0011,000.00

35.0000
13 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.

124.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 10.0000 -60.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

4,340.00 1,240.00 1,240.00 -1,860.00 4,340.00 1,240.00
25.0000
3,100.00

14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -82.06 % -75.88 % -70.59 %

30,500.00 -139,500.00 41,000.00 -129,000.00 50,000.00 -120,000.00170,000.00

27.0000
15 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

463.0000 S.F. -3.57 % 15.0000 -46.43 % 35.0000 25.00 %

12,501.00 -463.00 6,945.00 -6,019.00 16,205.00 3,241.00
28.0000

12,964.00
16 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. -37.50 % 25.00 % 87.50 %

1,500.00 -900.00 3,000.00 600.00 4,500.00 2,100.002,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
17 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -92.00 % -40.00 % -80.00 %

2,000.00 -23,000.00 15,000.00 -10,000.00 5,000.00 -20,000.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

VETCH CONSTRUCTION LLC GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD 3876 HANNEGAN RD 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269103 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -96.00 % -40.00 % -90.00 %

100.00 -2,400.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 250.00 -2,250.002,500.00

$467,631.00 -32.27% $528,164.00 -23.50% $550,270.50 -20.30%$690,407.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$550,270.50$467,631.00 $528,164.00BASE TOTAL -32.27% -23.50% -20.30%$690,407.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4721 NORTHWEST DR

98004-5732

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982269193 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -20.63 % -4.76 % 58.73 %

50,000.00 -13,000.00 60,000.00 -3,000.00 100,000.00 37,000.0063,000.00
2 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 11/1

L.S. -8.05 % -54.02 % 72.41 %

80,000.00 -7,000.00 40,000.00 -47,000.00 150,000.00 63,000.0087,000.00

STRUCTURE

290.0000
3 PRESTRESSED CONC. GIRDER W32BTG

247.0000 L.F. -27.50 % 420.0000 5.00 % 450.0000 12.50 %

71,630.00 -27,170.00 103,740.00 4,940.00 111,150.00 12,350.00
400.0000
98,800.00

4 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
5 SUPERSTRUCTURE BRIDGE NO. 11/1 SPAN 2 REPLACEMENT

L.S. 14.29 % 37.14 % 131.43 %

200,000.00 25,000.00 240,000.00 65,000.00 405,000.00 230,000.00175,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

125.0000
6 ESC LEAD

30.0000 DAY -16.67 % 1.0000 -99.33 % 150.0000 0.00 %

3,750.00 -750.00 30.00 -4,470.00 4,500.00 0.00
150.0000
4,500.00

7 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00

3.0000
8 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

980.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 %

2,940.00 -1,960.00 2,940.00 -1,960.00 2,450.00 -2,450.00
5.0000

4,900.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4721 NORTHWEST DR

98004-5732

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982269193 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC

130.0000
9 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

40.0000 L.F. 766.67 % 40.0000 166.67 % 100.0000 566.67 %

5,200.00 4,600.00 1,600.00 1,000.00 4,000.00 3,400.00
15.0000
600.00

1.7500
10 PAINT LINE

880.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 0.5000 -50.00 % 1.2500 25.00 %

1,540.00 660.00 440.00 -440.00 1,100.00 220.00
1.0000
880.00

11.0000
11 SIGN COVERING

470.0000 S.F. 37.50 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

5,170.00 1,410.00 3,290.00 -470.00 2,820.00 -940.00
8.0000

3,760.00
12 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 4684

L.S. 0.00 % -31.82 % 100.00 %

11,000.00 0.00 7,500.00 -3,500.00 22,000.00 11,000.0011,000.00

40.0000
13 CONDUIT PIPE 2 IN. DIAM.

124.0000 L.F. 60.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

4,960.00 1,860.00 3,100.00 0.00 4,960.00 1,860.00
25.0000
3,100.00

14 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -41.18 % -32.35 % -11.76 %

100,000.00 -70,000.00 115,000.00 -55,000.00 150,000.00 -20,000.00170,000.00

22.0000
15 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

463.0000 S.F. -21.43 % 15.0000 -46.43 % 24.0000 -14.29 %

10,186.00 -2,778.00 6,945.00 -6,019.00 11,112.00 -1,852.00
28.0000

12,964.00
16 PERMANENT SIGNING

L.S. 108.33 % 4.17 % 4.17 %

5,000.00 2,600.00 2,500.00 100.00 2,500.00 100.002,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
17 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
18 STRUCTURE SURVEYING

L.S. -60.00 % -60.00 % -20.00 %

10,000.00 -15,000.00 10,000.00 -15,000.00 20,000.00 -5,000.0025,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A038 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 17 2008
CONTRACT NO :007646 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 18 2008
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL3365
HWY :SR 005 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- 6TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5
SR 11 INTERCHANGE
CHUCKANUT OVERCROSSING BRIDGE
08A038

IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
4509 GUIDE MERIDIAN 350 - 106TH AVE NE 4721 NORTHWEST DR

98004-5732

PROJECT : BELLINGHAM   WA  982269193 BELLEVUE   WA  980093686 BELLINGHAM   WA  982269019

COUNTY(S) :SKAGIT CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

11/18/2008
12:53

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0803(001)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
19 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
20 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
21 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
22 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -88.00 % 100.00 % -60.00 %

300.00 -2,200.00 5,000.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

$586,679.00 -15.02% $627,088.00 -9.17% $1,017,595.00 47.39%$690,407.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,017,595.00$586,679.00 $627,088.00BASE TOTAL -15.02% -9.17% 47.39%$690,407.00


